CITY OF FRISCO PUBLIC NOTICE ASSESSMENT OF FAIR HOUSING

The City of Frisco's Social Service and Housing Board and the Frisco Housing Authority invite you to attend a joint public hearing on the regional Assessment of Fair Housing. The hearing will be held at the George A. Purefoy Municipal Center, McCallum Room, 6101 Frisco Square, Frisco, Texas 75034 at 6:00 pm on March 21, 2018.

The Assessment of Fair Housing (AFH) is a legal requirement that both the City and FHA must complete in order to continue receiving federal housing and community development funding from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). Specifically, the AFH is an analysis undertaken pursuant to 24 CFR 5.154 that includes an analysis of fair housing data, an assessment of fair housing issues and contributing factors, and an identification of fair housing priorities and goals specific to Frisco. The primary purpose of the Public Hearing is to provide an opportunity for citizens to provide input during the development process of the FHA.

CERTIFICATION

I, Sarah Carroll, Community Development Supervisor, hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the Community Bulletin Board and the outside Bulletin Board at Frisco City Hall, 6101 Frisco Square Blvd., Frisco, Texas by 8:00 am on Friday, January 26, 2018 and remained so posted until Wednesday, March 21, 2018.

If during the course of the meeting covered by this notice, the Frisco Social Services and Housing Board should determine that a closed or executive meeting or session of the Frisco Social Services and Housing Board or a consultation with the attorney for the City should be held or is required, then such closed or executive meeting or session or consultation with attorney as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code § 551.001 et seq., will be held by the Frisco Social Services and Housing Board at the date, hour and place given in this notice or as soon after the commencement of the meeting covered by this notice as the Frisco Social Services and Housing Board may conveniently meet in such closed or executive meeting or session or consult with the attorney for the City concerning any and all subjects and for any and all purposes permitted by the Act, including, but not limited to, the following sanctions and purposes:

Texas Government Code Section:

§551.071 - Private consultation with the attorney for the City.

§551.072 - Discussing purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property.

§551.074 - Discussing personnel or to hear complaints against personnel.

§551.086 - Deliberation regarding commercial or financial information that the City has received from a business prospect and to deliberate the offer or other incentives to a business prospect.

NOTICE

Pursuant to City of Frisco Ordinance Number 01-04-29 all speakers other than City of Frisco Staff are limited to five (5) minutes per item except by prior consent of the Social Services and Housing Board.

NOTICE OF ASSISTANCE AT PUBLIC MEETINGS

The Frisco City Hall is wheelchair accessible. Access to the building and special parking are available at the center entrances. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids or services such as interpreters for persons who are deaf or hearing impaired, readers, or large print for visually impaired, are requested to contact the City Secretary's Office at (972) 335-5551 or by FAX (972) 731-4904. BRAILLE IS NOT AVAILABLE.

Si necesita ayuda traduciendo en espanol esta evaluación de aviso publico, por favor llame el deparmento de servicios financieros al (972) 292-5114 al menos con 48 horas de anticipación.